Net income from continuing operations 404 138 26 55 1 014 1 637

Net income from discontinued operations - - - - 59 59

Net depreciation and amortization for the period (831) (199) (395) (136) - (1 561)
Other non monetary items (25) - 2 367 - 344

In € millions
Total assets 10 455 1 364 1 714 1 478 8 183 23 194
Segment liabilities 2 678 84 140 110 4 967 7 979
Financial debt and equity - - - - 15 215 15 215
Total liabilities and equity 2 678 84 140 110 20 182 23 194
Purchase of property, plant and equipment and
intangible assets 1 499 173 223 142 94 2 131

- 28 -

Non allocated assets amounting to € 8.2 billions are mainly financial assets held by the Group, comprising cash
and cash equivalent for € 2 billions, derivatives for € 0.4 billion, other financial assets for € 1.8 billions
(including deposits and cash equivalent), pension assets for € 1.8 billions.

Non allocated liabilities amounting to € 5 billions, mainly comprise tax and employee-related liabilities
(including deferred tax) for € 1.2 billions, trade payables and other creditors for € 3.3 billions.
Financial debts and equity are not allocated.

 Year ended March 31, 2005 – Proforma (unaudited)

In € millions Passenger Cargo Maintenance Other Non allocated Total
Total sales 15 817 2 598 2 600 1 246 - 22 261
Intersegment sales (438) (22) (1 801) (533) - (2 794)
External sales 15 379 2 576 799 713 - 19 467
Income from current operations 384 140 25 4 - 553
Income from operating activities 384 140 25 4 1 378 1 931
Share of profits (losses) of associates 22 - - 51 - 73
Net cost of financial debt and other financial income and
expenses - - - - (239) (239)
Income taxes - - - - (133) (133)
Net income from continuing operations 406 140 25 55 1 006 1 632

Net income from discontinued operations - - - - 59 59

Net depreciation and amortization for the period (860) (202) (401) (138) - (1 601)
Other non monetary items (25) - 1 386 - 362

5.2. Information by geographical area

Sales by geographical area

 Year ended March 31, 2006

In € millions

Europe
North Africa

Caribbean,
French
Guiana

Indian Ocean

Africa,
Middle East

Americas,
Polynesia

Asia
New

Caledonia

Total

Scheduled passenger 10 726 363 1 060 2 523 1 230 15 902
Other passenger sales 736 61 44 81 118 1 040
Total passenger 11 462 424 1 104 2 604 1 348 16 942
Scheduled cargo 1 169 36 170 337 961 2 673
Other cargo sales 139 5 8 25 32 209
Total cargo 1 308 41 178 362 993 2 882
Maintenance 887 - - - 9 896
Others 708 16 4 - - 728
Total 14 365 481 1 286 2 966 2 350 21 448

- 29 -

 Year ended March 31, 2005

In € millions

Europe
North Africa

Caribbean,
French
Guiana

Indian Ocean

Africa,
Middle East

Americas,
Polynesia

Asia
New

Caledonia

Total

Scheduled passenger 9 718 348 939 1 997 1 097 14 099
Other passenger sales 700 57 33 48 96 934
Total passenger 10 418 405 972 2 045 1 193 15 033
Scheduled cargo 1 081 41 157 266 756 2 301
Other cargo sales 131 5 7 23 27 193
Total cargo 1 212 46 164 289 783 2 494
Maintenance 769 - - - 8 777
Others 642 21 11 - - 674
Total 13 041 472 1 147 2 334 1 984 18 978

 Year ended March 31, 2005 – proforma (unaudited)

In € millions

Europe
North Africa

Caribbean,
French
Guiana

Indian Ocean

Africa,
Middle East

Americas,
Polynesia

Asia
New

Caledonia

Total

Scheduled passenger 9 936 351 962 2 050 1 126 14 425
Other passenger sales 720 57 33 48 96 954
Total passenger 10 656 408 995 2 098 1 222 15 379
Scheduled cargo 1 113 41 162 274 789 2 379
Other cargo sales 133 5 7 23 29 197
Total cargo 1 246 46 169 297 818 2 576
Maintenance 791 - - - 8 799
Others 681 21 11 - - 713
Total 13 374 475 1 175 2 395 2 048 19 467

Traffic sales by geographical area of destination

 Year ended March 31, 2006

In € millions

Europe
North Africa

Caribbean,
French
Guiana

Indian Ocean

Africa,
Middle East

Americas,
Polynesia

Asia
New

Caledonia

Total

Scheduled passenger
Scheduled cargo

6 524
75

1 155
186

2 247
320

3 543
833

2 433
1 259

15 902
2 673

Total 6 599 1 341 2 567 4 376 3 692 18 575

 Year ended March 31, 2005

In € millions

Europe
North Africa

Caribbean,
French
Guiana

Indian Ocean

Africa,
Middle East

Americas,
Polynesia

Asia
New

Caledonia

Total

Scheduled passenger
Scheduled cargo

6 049
76

1 123
183

1 923
297

2 942
699

2 062
1 046

14 099
2 301

- 30 -

Total 6 125 1 306 2 220 3 641 3 108 16 400

 Year ended March 31, 2005 – proforma (unaudited)

In € millions

Europe
North Africa

Caribbean,
French
Guiana

Indian Ocean

Africa,
Middle East

Americas,
Polynesia

Asia
New

Caledonia

Total

Scheduled passenger
Scheduled cargo

6 162
77

1 138
185

1 977
306

3 022
719

2 126
1 092

14 425
2 379

Total 6 239 1 323 2 283 3 741 3 218 16 804

6. EXTERNAL EXPENSES

In € millions
Year ended March 31,

2006 2005 2005
proforma

(unaudited)
Aircraft fuel 3 588 2 653 2 721
Chartering costs 605 558 565
Aircraft operating lease costs 637 595 611
Landing fees and en route charges 1 610 1 460 1 504
Catering 405 391 399
Handling charges and other operating costs 1 203 1 072 1 100
Aircraft maintenance costs 740 653 683
Commercial and distribution costs 1 232 1 404 1 435
Other external expenses 2 070 1 843 1 898
Total 12 090 10 629 10 916

The “Other external expenses” correspond mainly to rent expenses and insurance costs.

7. SALARIES AND NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES